EXTENSION OF LEASE AND LLEASE AMENDMENT NO. 3
Extension of Lease Under AS 36.30.083; Amendment of Lease; Material Modification of Lease

THIS EXTENSION OF LEASE AND THIRD AMENDMENT OF LEASE is made and entered into
on the date the Legislative Affairs Executive Director or her designee signs the Lease, is by and
between 716 WEST FOURTH AVENUE, LLC, an Alaska limited liability company, whose
address is P.O. Box 241826, Anchorage; Alaska 99524, hereinafter referred to as "Lessor," and
the LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS AGENCY, whose address is State Capitol, Room 3, Juneau, Alaska
99801-1182, hereinafter referred to as "Lessee," and hereby amends the Lease dated April 6,
2004, recorded in Book 2004-024411-0, Anchorage Recording District, Third Judicial District,
State of Alaska, as previously amended, and renewed through May 31, 2014 by Renewal of
Lease No. 5, recorded May 23, 2013 in Book 2013-028824-0, Anchorage Recording District,
Third Judicial District, State of Alaska, herafter referred to as the “Lease”.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Lessor is currently leasing to the Lessee the following described Premises,
hereinafter "Existing Premises," described as follows:

Approximately 22,834 square feet of office space, which consists of all net
usable office space on the second through sixth floors and approximately
811 square feet of storage space in the basement, at the building located
at 716 West 4th Avenue in Anchorage, Alaska at Lot 3A, Block 40, of the
Original Townsite of Anchorage, according to the official plat thereof, Third
Judicial District, State of Alaska, and eighty-six (86) reserved off-street
parking places.

WHEREAS, on June 7, 2013, the Legislative Council (Lessee) authorized its chairman to
negotiate all the terms and conditions necessary to extend Lease 2004-024411-0 pursuant to AS

36.30.083(a), and, to seek the assistance of Alaska Housing Finance Corporation (AHFC) if
needed, and to negotiate material amendments to the Lease;

WHEREAS, the existing Premises are not adequate to meet the needs of the Lessee, and the
Lessee requires up to approximately 64,000 gross square feet of office space and appropriate
off-street parking spaces in order to adequately house the offices of the legislature and
legislative staff and to properly accommodate the public;

WHEREAS, a property directly adjacent to the existing Premises, located at 712 West 4©
Avenue, when added to the existing Premises, will be adequate to meet the needs of the Lessee

and, subject to successful negotiation with the property owner, the property may be made
available to Lessee;

WHEREAS, subject to the provisions of AS 36.30.083 and other applicable authority, the Lessee
wishes to incorpate the existing Premises along with the property located at 712 West 4"
Avenue into this Extension of Lease and Lease Amendment, and further, to reference the

combined real property parcels as the “Premises” for the purposes of this Extension of Lease
and L.ease Amendment;

Page 1 of 22




NOTICE!

RECORDING OFFICES IN ALASKA WILL BE
ENFORCING NEW MARGIN AND FONT
REQUIREMENTS EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2002. IF
YOUR DOCUMENTS DO NOT COMPLY WITH
THESE REQUIREMENTS, THEY WILL BE
RETURNED TO YOU UNPROCESSED.

NEW MARGIN REQUIREMENTS:

e FIRST PAGE OF A DOCUMENT: Must contain two inches (2") of blank space
across top and one inch (1") margins on remainder of first page.

e ADDITIONAL PAGES OF A DOCUMENT: Must contain one (1") margin on top,
bottom, and sides.

NEW FONT REQUIREMENTS:
o Type size may be no smaller than 10-point font
o EXAMPLE: Thisis 10-point type.

27, 1”
| FIRST PAGE SUBSEQUENT
1 OF A 1 1”[ PAGESOFA |1
DOCUMENT DOCUMENT
1,7 1”

THE ONLY DOCUMENTS EXEMPT FROM THESE REQUIREMENTS ARE
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE (UCC) DOCUMENTS AND CERTIFIED
COPIES FROM ANY GOVERNMENT AGENCY.

¢ For information on recording requirements, fees or office locations, visit our
web site at http://www.dnr.state.ak.us/ssd/recoff

¢ You may now also SEARCH our website at
http://www.dnr.state.ak.us/recorders/search




